# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8157696

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MIAO REN	09/06/2023
SHIH-SANG CHIU	09/06/2023
CONNOR A. SMITH	09/06/2023
JOSEPH P. CERRA	09/06/2023
WILLEM MATTELAER	09/06/2023

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPLE INC.
Street Address:	ONE APPLE PARK WAY
City:	CUPERTINO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18463739

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (213)408-4068

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2134080798

Email: docket@kuba-law.com, admin@kuba-law.com

Correspondent Name: KUBOTA & BASOL LLP
Address Line 1: 445 S. FIGUEROA STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2140

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

Total Attackments O	
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2023
SIGNATURE:	/Samuel Guerra/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMUEL J. GUERRA
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106842202800 (P58640US1)

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 064848 FRAME: 0724 source=10684-22028.00 (P58640US1) Assignment#page1.tif source=10684-22028.00 (P58640US1) Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 064848 FRAME: 0725

# **ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS**

WHEREAS, w	ve, Miao Ren, Shih-	Sang Chiu, C	Connor A Smith,	Joseph P Cerra,	Willem Mattelaer
	*	o ,	•	•	nents in "System and
				•	scribed in U.S. Patent
•	US18463739			•	
Way, Cupertino, C	CA 95014, U.S.A (he	reinafter refer	red to as Assigned	e), is desirous of a	iness at One Apple Park acquiring Assignors ch may issue thereon;
NOW, THERE the receipt of whice territory of the Un said inventions and countries foreign to to said inventions, non-provisionals, designs, and in and which may be gran said patents. Assig	EFORE, be it known th is hereby acknowle ited States of Americ d Application, and in	by all whom is edged, Assign ca and the ention and to any are which may classions including tions, continuates in the Unitereon, and in a and convey to	it may concern that nors agree to assign ire world Assignoral and all patent application priority to said without limitation ations-in-part, utiled States and all cand to any reissue	nt for good and van n and hereby assists entire right, title cations in the United Application or we n any and all prove ity models, industry models, industry models, industry ountries foreign to	aluable consideration, ign to Assignee for the le and interest in and to ited States and all which may be directed visionals, strial models, and to the United States s, and extensions of
Assignors HEI	REBY grant the attor	neys at <b>Kubo</b> e necessary or	desirable in orde	-	sert on this Assignment the rules of the United
Sep 6, 2023			/ <b>M</b> i:	ao Ren	/
Sep 6, 2023				ung Chiu h-Sang Chiu	/

Page 1 of 2 P58640US1

PATENT REEL: 064848 FRAME: 0726

Sep 6, 2023	Connor A Smith	
Sep 6, 2023	Joseph P Cerra	
Sep 6, 2023	Willettt Mattelaet   Willem Mattelaer	

Page 2 of 2 P58640US1 **PATENT**